503441178 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487802

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| GARY L. COX | 06/15/2015 |
| GERALD H. DAVIS | 06/15/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VANDOR CORPORATION |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 4251 INDUSTRIES ROAD |
| City: | RICHMOND |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 47374 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14094203 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcmoore@maginot.com
Correspondent Name: HAROLD C. MOORE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 2: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1502-0143 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HAROLD C. MOORE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Harold C. Moore/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/18/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Agreement_June_2015#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_June_2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503441178 REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0204

Mailed 6/16/15.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Gary L. Cox of Richmond, Indiana and Gerald H. Davis of Fountain City, Indiana, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vandor Corporation, having an office at 4251 Industries Road, Richmond, Indiana 47374 (hereinafter referred to as "Vandor"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CASKET ASSEMBLY WITH NESTING LIDS described in an application, Serial No. 14/094,203, for Letters Patent of the United States filed December 2, 2013, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vandor the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Vandor to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Vandor to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Vandor in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Vandor may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Vandor but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0205

| | | | Comment |
|--|--|-----------------|---------|
| Date: 6/15/15 | Gary L. Ox | | |
| United States of America State of IndianA State of Fayette Wayne | | | |
| On this 15th day of June Gary L. Cox to me known to be the individinstrument, and acknowledged execution of | ual described in the same Notary Public | thia S | Stamper |
| Notary's County and State of Residence: Hyette, Julius | Notary's prin | ted name | |
| Date: 6/15/15 | Gerald H. Da | ////vis | |
| United States of America) State of IndiANA) ss.: County of Wayne) | | | |
| On this 15 day of June Gerald H. Davis to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ex | individual des | cribed in same. | Stamper |
| Notary's County and State of Besidence: The state of the | | | |

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 08/18/2015